## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Resolution No. 87 by Senator Mizell

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "Department of Children and Family Services" to "Louisiana
- 3 Department of Health"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, delete "relative to following up with minor children" and insert "to assist
- 6 adolescents after"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 7, change "15 and 19" to "fifteen and nineteen" and change "30 or more per
- 9 1,000" to "thirty or more per one thousand"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 17, after "scores, and" insert "a"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 18, after "mothers" delete "are"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 1, after "average," insert "are" and after "education, and" insert "have"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 17 On page 2, line 7, change "Department of Children and Family Services" to "Louisiana
- 18 Department of Health"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 8, after "lower" and before "education", change "labor" to "levels of"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 2, line 12, change "Department of Children and Family Services" to "Louisiana
- 23 Department of Health"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 13, after "policies" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 14 and
- 26 insert "to assist adolescents after giving birth in hospitals."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 16, change "Department of Children and Family Services" to "Louisiana"
- 29 Department of Health"